Fayetteville St. (2-3,0-0 CIAA) -vs- UNC Pembroke (4-1,0-0 Conference Carolinas)
11/20/24 at English E. Jones Center, Pembroke, NC

Date: 11/20/24 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’;‘?‘: dg;gz:Pg"% Fayetteville St. of 16] 15| 16] 56

Site: English E. Jones Center, Pembroke, NC UNC Pembroke 20 16 19 8 63

Referees: Willie Crespo, Jerry Soletro, Chris Losack

Fayetteville St. 56

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

30 Trotter,Talia * 38 9-22 2-6 0-1 2-3 5 2 3 3 0 4 20

15 MclLaughlin,Keayna % 30 5-10 0-2 4-6 2-0 2 2 1 3 0 1 14

21  Wilkins,Nyah * 28 2-11 0-5 0-0 0-7 7 2 2 2 2 2 4

20 Evans,Alivia =3 27 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 1 4 4

04 Graham,Morgan * 24 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 4 1 2 5 3 2

12  Stephens,Taleah 26 2-6 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 2 0 5

02 Harris,Jashontae 7 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

13 O'Neal,KaNyah 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 2 0 1 2

00 Frazier,Aaliyah 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2

05 Colon,Navaeh 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

50 Hocutt,Raniyah 2 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-62 4-21 4-7 11-20 31 14 8 15 10 15 56

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 4-20 20.00 % 1-9 11.11 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 6-14 42.86 % 2-5 40.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 7-12 58.33 % 1-3 33.33% 0-0 0.00%

4th Quarter 7-16 43.75 % 0-4 0.00 % 2-5 40.00 %

Total 24-62 38.7 % 4-21 19.0% 4-7 57.1%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 18

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 0 0

UNC Pembroke 63

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

03 Adams,Kelci * 38 8-12 7-10 0-0 2-10 12 0 0 2 1 1 23

25 Russell,Hannah & 28 6-10 0-0 0-2 0-4 4 4 1 4 1 0 12

01 Sinclair,Anastasia * 37 4-12 2-6 0-0 3-3 6 1 3 4 1 2 10

11  Clark,Zaria X 29 4-10 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 3 2 3 0 1 8

00 Mollica,Stella * 36 1-5 0-2 2-2 1-2 3 4 13 4 0 1 4

34 Spann,Tiana 12 1-6 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 1 0 2 0 0 3

02 Evington,Natalie 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3

21 Hood,Maya 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0

15 Garrison,Malea 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 1 0 0 0 0

™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-58 10-19 3-6 14-29 43 14 21 20 3 6 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 8-15 53.33 % 4-7 57.14 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 6-14 42.86 % 3-5 60.00 % 1-2 50.00 %

3rd Quarter 8-16 50.00 % 3-4 75.00 % 0-0 0.00%

4th Quarter 3-13 23.08 % 0-3 0.00 % 2-4 50.00 %

Total 25-58 43.1 % 10-19 52.6 % 3-6 50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 2 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 0 times(s)
Bench Points: 6

Points off Turnovers: 17

Points in the Paint: 20
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 3



VISITORS: Fayetteville St.

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin

HOME TEAM: UNC Pembroke

MISS 3PTR by WILKINS,NYAH
REBOUND OFF by GRAHAM,MORGAN
MISS LAYUP by TROTTER,TALIA(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by WILKINS,NYAH
ASSIST by GRAHAM,MORGAN

REBOUND DEF by GRAHAM,MORGAN
GOOD 3PTR by TROTTER,TALIA
ASSIST by WILKINS,NYAH

MISS LAYUP by TROTTER,TALIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TROTTER, TALIA
MISS LAYUP by TROTTER,TALIA(in the paint)

STEAL by WILKINS,NYAH
MISS 3PTR by WILKINS,NYAH

BLOCK by GRAHAM,MORGAN

MISS 3PTR by WILKINS,NYAH

STEAL by WILKINS,NYAH
TURNOVER by GRAHAM,MORGAN

REBOUND DEF by WILKINS,NYAH

MISS LAYUP by GRAHAM,MORGAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TROTTER,TALIA

GOOD LAYUP by EVANS,ALIVIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by TROTTER,TALIA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by GRAHAM,MORGAN
SUB IN by HOCUTT,RANIYAH

MISS LAYUP by HOCUTT,RANIYAH(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WILKINS,NYAH
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

09:50

09:39

09:23

09:04

08:51

08:38

08:20

08:00

07:53

07:46
07:23
07:23
07:15
07:00
07:00
06:55
06:38
06:31
06:31
06:16
06:16
06:16
05:56
05:49
05:41

05:19

05:14

05:06
04:44
04:44
04:44
04:44
04:44
04:41

04:17

04:08
03:51

0-3

2-3

5-3

5-6

5-8

7-8

7-11

H3

H1

V2

H1

H3

H1

H4

REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,KELCI
GOOD 3PTR by ADAMS,KELCI
ASSIST by CLARK,ZARIA

MISS JUMPER by CLARK,ZARIA

GOOD 3PTR by ADAMS,KELCI
ASSIST by SINCLAIR,ANASTASIA

REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,KELCI
MISS 3PTR by SINCLAIR,ANASTASIA

REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,KELCI
TURNOVER by RUSSELL,HANNAH

REBOUND DEF by SINCLAIR,ANASTASIA
MISS LAYUP by RUSSELL,HANNAH(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by ADAMS,KELCI
GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,KELCI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SINCLAIR,ANASTASIA
TURNOVER by SINCLAIR,ANASTASIA

SUB OUT by RUSSELL,HANNAH
SUB IN by SPANN,TIANA
MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,KELCI

FOUL by SINCLAIR,ANASTASIA

REBOUND DEF by SINCLAIR,ANASTASIA

MISS 3PTR by SINCLAIR,ANASTASIA

REBOUND OFF by SINCLAIR,ANASTASIA

MISS JUMPER by SINCLAIR,ANASTASIA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by SPANN,TIANA
SUB IN by RUSSELL,HANNAH

GOOD 3PTR by ADAMS,KELCI

ASSIST by MOLLICA,STELLA

REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,KELCI
TURNOVER by CLARK,ZARIA



MISS 3PTR by HOCUTT,RANIYAH 03:42
-- REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,KELCI

FOUL by MCLAUGHLIN,KEAYNA 03:29
03:26 MISS JUMPER by CLARK,ZARIA(in the paint)
BLOCK by EVANS,ALIVIA 03:26

-- REBOUND OFF by SINCLAIR,ANASTASIA
03:17 7-13 H6 GOOD JUMPER by CLARK,ZARIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SINCLAIR,ANASTASIA

MISS 3PTR by TROTTER,TALIA 03:02
-- REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,KELCI
02:51 TURNOVER by ADAMS,KELCI
STEAL by EVANS,ALIVIA 02:51
MISS LAYUP by TROTTER,TALIA(in the paint) 02:46
-- REBOUND DEF by MOLLICA,STELLA
FOUL by WILKINS,NYAH 02:46
02:46 SUB OUT by ADAMS,KELCI
02:46 SUB IN by HOOD,MAYA
SUB OUT by WILKINS,NYAH 02:46
SUB OUT by HOCUTT,RANIYAH 02:46
SUB IN by GRAHAM,MORGAN 02:46
SUB IN by STEPHENS, TALEAH 02:46
02:26 TURNOVER by MOLLICA,STELLA
STEAL by EVANS,ALIVIA 02:26
GOOD LAYUP by MCLAUGHLIN,KEAYNA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 02:22 9-13 H4

02:14 9-16 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by SINCLAIR,ANASTASIA(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by MOLLICA,STELLA
02:03 FOUL by CLARK,ZARIA
MISS LAYUP by STEPHENS, TALEAH(in the paint) 01:51
o REBOUND DEF by RUSSELL,HANNAH
01:34 9-18 H9 GOOD LAYUP by MOLLICA,STELLA(in the paint)

FOUL by MCLAUGHLIN,KEAYNA 01:22

TURNOVER by MCLAUGHLIN,KEAYNA 01:22
01:22 SUB OUT by SINCLAIR,ANASTASIA
01:22 SUB IN by ADAMS,KELCI

SUB OUT by MCLAUGHLIN,KEAYNA 01:22

SUB IN by O'NEAL,KANYAH 01:22

00:59 9-20 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by RUSSELL,HANNAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MOLLICA,STELLA

MISS 3PTR by EVANS,ALIVIA 00:42
-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,ZARIA
00:35 TURNOVER by CLARK,ZARIA
STEAL by O'NEAL,KANYAH 00:35
00:35 FOUL by MOLLICA,STELLA
00:35 SUB OUT by MOLLICA,STELLA
00:35 SUB IN by SINCLAIR,ANASTASIA
SUB OUT by EVANS,ALIVIA 00:17
SUB IN by HARRIS,JASHONTAE 00:17
MISS LAYUP by TROTTER, TALIA(in the paint) 00:17
00:17 BLOCK by SINCLAIR,ANASTASIA

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by TROTTER,TALIA 00:05
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Fayetteville St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UNC Pembroke
10:00 SUB OUT by CLARK,ZARIA
10:00 SUB OUT by HOOD,MAYA
10:00 SUB OUT by RUSSELL,HANNAH

10:00 SUB IN by MOLLICA,STELLA



MISS 3PTR by STEPHENS, TALEAH

STEAL by TROTTER,TALIA
TURNOVER by TROTTER,TALIA

STEAL by TROTTER,TALIA

MISS LAYUP by O'NEAL,KANYAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TROTTER, TALIA

MISS LAYUP by TROTTER,TALIA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by O'NEAL,KANYAH

GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,JASHONTAE

ASSIST by TROTTER,TALIA

BLOCK by STEPHENS, TALEAH

FOUL by GRAHAM,MORGAN

MISS LAYUP by TROTTER,TALIA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by STEPHENS, TALEAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by TROTTER,TALIA

GOOD 3PTR by TROTTER, TALIA

REBOUND DEF by O'NEAL,KANYAH

TURNOVER by O'NEAL,KANYAH

SUB OUT by GRAHAM,MORGAN

SUB IN by WILKINS,NYAH

REBOUND DEF by WILKINS,NYAH
MISS 3PTR by STEPHENS, TALEAH

FOUL by WILKINS,NYAH

REBOUND DEF by O'NEAL,KANYAH
MISS LAYUP by TROTTER,TALIA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

12-20

12-23

14-23

14-25

17-25

H8

H11

H9

H11

H8

SUB IN by GARRISON,MALEA
SUB IN by SPANN,TIANA
FOUL by SPANN,TIANA
TURNOVER by SPANN,TIANA

REBOUND DEF by GARRISON,MALEA

MISS 3PTR by SINCLAIR,ANASTASIA

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TURNOVER by SINCLAIR,ANASTASIA

STEAL by SINCLAIR,ANASTASIA
TURNOVER by MOLLICA,STELLA

MISS JUMPER by SPANN,TIANA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by GARRISON,MALEA

SUB OUT by GARRISON,MALEA
SUB IN by CLARK,ZARIA

MISS FT by SPANN, TIANA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by SPANN, TIANA
SUB OUT by SPANN, TIANA
SUB IN by RUSSELL,HANNAH
FOUL by CLARK,ZARIA

SUB OUT by CLARK,ZARIA
SUB IN by HOOD,MAYA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by RUSSELL,HANNAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by SINCLAIR,ANASTASIA

GOOD LAYUP by RUSSELL,HANNAH(in the paint)

ASSIST by HOOD,MAYA

MISS JUMPER by HOOD,MAYA

MISS 3PTR by MOLLICA,STELLA

REBOUND DEF by HOOD,MAYA

MISS JUMPER by HOOD,MAYA

BLOCK by RUSSELL,HANNAH

SUB OUT by SINCLAIR,ANASTASIA
SUB OUT by HOOD,MAYA

SUB IN by EVINGTON,NATALIE
SUB IN by GARRISON,MALEA



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by O'NEAL,KANYAH

SUB OUT by TROTTER, TALIA

SUB IN by COLON,NAVAEH

SUB IN by MCLAUGHLIN,KEAYNA

MISS JUMPER by WILKINS,NYAH(in the paint)

FOUL by COLON,NAVAEH

TURNOVER by MCLAUGHLIN,KEAYNA

MISS 3PTR by COLON,NAVAEH

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by HARRIS,JASHONTAE
SUB OUT by COLON,NAVAEH

SUB IN by EVANS,ALIVIA

SUB IN by TROTTER,TALIA

SUB OUT by WILKINS,NYAH

SUB IN by GRAHAM,MORGAN
FOUL by STEPHENS,TALEAH
TURNOVER by STEPHENS,TALEAH

STEAL by MCLAUGHLIN,KEAYNA
GOOD LAYUP by TROTTER, TALIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCLAUGHLIN,KEAYNA

STEAL by GRAHAM,MORGAN

GOOD LAYUP by MCLAUGHLIN,KEAYNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GRAHAM,MORGAN

GOOD FT by MCLAUGHLIN,KEAYNA(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by MCLAUGHLIN,KEAYNA(fastbreak)

GOOD JUMPER by MCLAUGHLIN,KEAYNA(in the paint)

VISITORS: Fayetteville St.

02:08
02:08
02:05

01:50
01:50
01:34
01:34
01:34
01:34
01:34
01:34
01:16
00:54

00:48
00:48
00:48
00:37

00:06

17-28

17-30

17-33

19-33

21-33

22-33
23-33
23-36

25-36

H11

H 13

H 16

H 14

H11
H 10
H 13

H11

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,KELCI
MISS JUMPER by RUSSELL,HANNAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by MOLLICA,STELLA
REBOUND OFF by MOLLICA,STELLA
GOOD 3PTR by ADAMS,KELCI
ASSIST by MOLLICA,STELLA

STEAL by EVINGTON,NATALIE
GOOD JUMPER by RUSSELL,HANNAH
ASSIST by MOLLICA,STELLA

REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,KELCI
GOOD 3PTR by EVINGTON,NATALIE
ASSIST by MOLLICA,STELLA

SUB OUT by MOLLICA,STELLA
SUB IN by SINCLAIR,ANASTASIA
TURNOVER by SINCLAIR,ANASTASIA

SUB OUT by EVINGTON,NATALIE
SUB IN by MOLLICA,STELLA
TURNOVER by RUSSELL,HANNAH

SUB OUT by GARRISON,MALEA

SUB OUT by RUSSELL,HANNAH

SUB IN by HOOD,MAYA

SUB IN by SPANN,TIANA

MISS JUMPER by SINCLAIR,ANASTASIA(in the paint)
FOUL by HOOD,MAYA

GOOD 3PTR by ADAMS,KELCI
ASSIST by MOLLICA,STELLA

HOME TEAM: UNC Pembroke

10:00
10:00
10:00

SUB OUT by HOOD,MAYA
SUB OUT by SPANN, TIANA
SUB IN by CLARK,ZARIA



SUB OUT by STEPHENS, TALEAH
SUB IN by WILKINS,NYAH
GOOD LAYUP by WILKINS,NYAH(in the paint)

STEAL by GRAHAM,MORGAN

TURNOVER by WILKINS,NYAH

BLOCK by GRAHAM,MORGAN

FOUL by GRAHAM,MORGAN
TURNOVER by GRAHAM,MORGAN

MISS 3PTR by MCLAUGHLIN,KEAYNA
REBOUND OFF by GRAHAM,MORGAN

MISS 3PTR by TROTTER,TALIA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by TROTTER, TALIA(in the paint)

BLOCK by GRAHAM,MORGAN

BLOCK by GRAHAM,MORGAN
REBOUND DEF by GRAHAM,MORGAN

SUB OUT by WILKINS,NYAH
SUB IN by STEPHENS, TALEAH
TURNOVER by STEPHENS, TALEAH

MISS LAYUP by MCLAUGHLIN,KEAYNA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by GRAHAM,MORGAN(in the paint)

BLOCK by GRAHAM,MORGAN

STEAL by GRAHAM,MORGAN

GOOD LAYUP by TROTTER, TALIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by EVANS,ALIVIA

FOUL by EVANS,ALIVIA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by GRAHAM,MORGAN

27-38 H11

27-40 H 13

27-43 H 16

29-43 H 14

29-45 H 16

31-45 H 14

SUB IN by RUSSELL,HANNAH

TURNOVER by RUSSELL,HANNAH

STEAL by CLARK,ZARIA
MISS LAYUP by RUSSELL,HANNAH(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by ADAMS,KELCI
GOOD JUMPER by CLARK,ZARIA
ASSIST by MOLLICA,STELLA

GOOD JUMPER by CLARK,ZARIA
ASSIST by MOLLICA,STELLA
FOUL by RUSSELL,HANNAH

FOUL by RUSSELL,HANNAH
SUB OUT by RUSSELL,HANNAH
SUB IN by SPANN,TIANA

REBOUND DEF by SPANN,TIANA
GOOD 3PTR by ADAMS,KELCI
ASSIST by MOLLICA,STELLA

FOUL by MOLLICA,STELLA

MISS JUMPER by SPANN,TIANA

REBOUND OFF by CLARK,ZARIA

MISS LAYUP by CLARK,ZARIA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CLARK,ZARIA

MISS JUMPER by MOLLICA,STELLA(in the paint)

FOUL by MOLLICA,STELLA
SUB OUT by MOLLICA,STELLA
SUB IN by HOOD,MAYA

GOOD LAYUP by SPANN,TIANA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SPANN,TIANA
MISS LAYUP by SPANN,TIANA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by SPANN, TIANA
TURNOVER by SPANN,TIANA

SUB OUT by SPANN, TIANA
SUB IN by RUSSELL,HANNAH



SUB IN by WILKINS,NYAH

STEAL by TROTTER,TALIA
TURNOVER by TROTTER,TALIA

TURNOVER by WILKINS,NYAH

REBOUND DEF by WILKINS,NYAH
GOOD LAYUP by TROTTER, TALIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

SUB OUT by MCLAUGHLIN,KEAYNA
SUB OUT by EVANS,ALIVIA

SUB IN by FRAZIER,AALIYAH

SUB IN by O'NEAL,KANYAH

GOOD 3PTR by STEPHENS, TALEAH
ASSIST by WILKINS,NYAH

REBOUND DEF by O'NEAL,KANYAH
FOUL by TROTTER,TALIA
TURNOVER by TROTTER,TALIA

GOOD JUMPER by O'NEAL,KANYAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by STEPHENS, TALEAH
MISS LAYUP by WILKINS,NYAH(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by TROTTER, TALIA(in the paint)

04:51
04:44
04:44
04:40
04:40
04:19
03:59
03:47
03:40
03:05
03:05
03:05
03:05
03:05
03:05
03:05
02:51

02:34
02:13
02:13
02:01
01:42
01:23

01:04

00:43

00:17
00:00

31-47

33-47

36-47

36-50

38-50

38-53

40-53
40-55

H 16

H 14

H11

H 13
H 15

4th Play By Play

TURNOVER by CLARK,ZARIA

STEAL by SINCLAIR,ANASTASIA

GOOD JUMPER by RUSSELL,HANNAH(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by RUSSELL,HANNAH(in the paint)

TURNOVER by TEAM

SUB OUT by HOOD,MAYA
SUB IN by MOLLICA,STELLA

MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,KELCI

GOOD 3PTR by ADAMS,KELCI
ASSIST by MOLLICA,STELLA

MISS LAYUP by CLARK,ZARIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RUSSELL,HANNAH
GOOD 3PTR by SINCLAIR,ANASTASIA

ASSIST by MOLLICA,STELLA

GOOD JUMPER by SINCLAIR,ANASTASIA
ASSIST by MOLLICA,STELLA

VISITORS: Fayetteville St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UNC Pembroke
SUB OUT by STEPHENS, TALEAH 10:00
SUB OUT by O'NEAL,KANYAH 10:00
SUB IN by GRAHAM,MORGAN 10:00
SUB IN by MCLAUGHLIN,KEAYNA 10:00
GOOD LAYUP by MCLAUGHLIN,KEAYNA(in the paint) 09:51 42-55 H 13
09:24 TURNOVER by MOLLICA,STELLA
STEAL by TROTTER,TALIA 09:24
GOOD LAYUP by FRAZIER,AALIYAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 09:18 44-55 H 11
09:04 MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,KELCI(in the paint)
BLOCK by WILKINS,NYAH 09:04
REBOUND DEF by WILKINS,NYAH --
08:58 FOUL by CLARK,ZARIA
GOOD FT by MCLAUGHLIN,KEAYNA 08:58 45-55 H 10
GOOD FT by MCLAUGHLIN,KEAYNA 08:58 46-55 HO9
08:39 MISS JUMPER by SINCLAIR,ANASTASIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WILKINS,NYAH --
MISS 3PTR by TROTTER,TALIA 08:33
REBOUND OFF by MCLAUGHLIN,KEAYNA --
MISS LAYUP by MCLAUGHLIN,KEAYNA(in the paint) 08:28
REBOUND OFF by MCLAUGHLIN,KEAYNA --
08:28 FOUL by RUSSELL,HANNAH



MISS FT by MCLAUGHLIN,KEAYNA 08:28
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

MISS FT by MCLAUGHLIN,KEAYNA 08:26
-- REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,KELCI
FOUL by FRAZIER,AALIYAH 08:23
08:23 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:23
SUB OUT by MCLAUGHLIN,KEAYNA 08:23
SUB IN by O'NEAL,KANYAH 08:23
07:59 MISS JUMPER by CLARK,ZARIA
REBOUND DEF by WILKINS,NYAH ==
MISS 3PTR by WILKINS,NYAH 07:41
== REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL by GRAHAM,MORGAN 07:14
SUB OUT by FRAZIER,AALIYAH 07:14
SUB IN by EVANS,ALIVIA 07:14
07:14 MISS FT by RUSSELL,HANNAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:14 MISS FT by RUSSELL,HANNAH
REBOUND DEF by O'NEAL,KANYAH --
TURNOVER by O'NEAL,KANYAH 07:10
07:10 SUB OUT by CLARK,ZARIA
07:10 SUB IN by GARRISON,MALEA
SUB OUT by O'NEAL,KANYAH 07:10
SUB IN by MCLAUGHLIN,KEAYNA 07:10
06:56 MISS 3PTR by MOLLICA,STELLA

== REBOUND OFF by GARRISON,MALEA
06:50 46-57 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by SINCLAIR,ANASTASIA
== ASSIST by GARRISON,MALEA

MISS LAYUP by MCLAUGHLIN,KEAYNA(in the paint) 06:34
= REBOUND DEF by GARRISON,MALEA
06:19 MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,KELCI
REBOUND DEF by WILKINS,NYAH =
06:17 FOUL by RUSSELL,HANNAH
06:17 SUB OUT by ADAMS,KELCI
06:17 SUB OUT by RUSSELL,HANNAH
06:17 SUB IN by CLARK,ZARIA
06:17 SUB IN by SPANN,TIANA
GOOD LAYUP by GRAHAM,MORGAN(in the paint) 06:04 48-57 H9
FOUL by GRAHAM,MORGAN 05:33
05:33 SUB OUT by GARRISON,MALEA
05:33 SUB IN by ADAMS,KELCI
SUB OUT by GRAHAM,MORGAN 05:33
SUB IN by STEPHENS, TALEAH 05:33

05:33 48-58 H 10 GOOD FT by MOLLICA,STELLA
05:33 48-59 H 11 GOOD FT by MOLLICA,STELLA

MISS JUMPER by WILKINS,NYAH(in the paint) 05:16
05:16 BLOCK by ADAMS,KELCI
= REBOUND DEF by CLARK,ZARIA
05:00 MISS 3PTR by SINCLAIR,ANASTASIA
REBOUND DEF by EVANS,ALIVIA =
TURNOVER by EVANS,ALIVIA 04:55
04:55 STEAL by MOLLICA,STELLA
04:35 MISS JUMPER by SPANN,TIANA
REBOUND DEF by EVANS,ALIVIA =
GOOD LAYUP by MCLAUGHLIN,KEAYNA(in the paint) 04:26 50-59 H9
04:11 MISS LAYUP by CLARK,ZARIA(in the paint)
BLOCK by STEPHENS,TALEAH 04:11
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
04:11 MISS LAYUP by SPANN,TIANA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TROTTER, TALIA =
GOOD LAYUP by TROTTER, TALIA(in the paint) 04:11 52-59 H7



STEAL by EVANS,ALIVIA
GOOD LAYUP by TROTTER, TALIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS FT by TROTTER, TALIA(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by STEPHENS, TALEAH

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by WILKINS,NYAH(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MCLAUGHLIN,KEAYNA
REBOUND OFF by TROTTER,TALIA
MISS LAYUP by TROTTER,TALIA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by MCLAUGHLIN,KEAYNA

BLOCK by WILKINS,NYAH
FOUL by TROTTER,TALIA
STEAL by EVANS,ALIVIA

GOOD LAYUP by EVANS,ALIVIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

03:46
03:46
03:44
03:44
03:44
03:44
03:43
03:15
02:55
02:29
02:29
02:13

01:48

01:30

01:25

01:04
00:43
00:43
00:38
00:38
00:17
00:07
00:07
00:05
00:05

54-59

54-61

54-63

56-63

H5

H7

H9

H7

TURNOVER by MOLLICA,STELLA

FOUL by MOLLICA,STELLA
SUB OUT by SPANN, TIANA
SUB IN by RUSSELL,HANNAH

REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,KELCI
TURNOVER by RUSSELL,HANNAH

REBOUND DEF by MOLLICA,STELLA

TURNOVER by SINCLAIR,ANASTASIA

REBOUND DEF by RUSSELL,HANNAH
GOOD LAYUP by RUSSELL,HANNAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by CLARK,ZARIA

REBOUND DEF by RUSSELL,HANNAH
GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,ZARIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by RUSSELL,HANNAH

STEAL by ADAMS,KELCI
MISS LAYUP by SINCLAIR,ANASTASIA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by SINCLAIR,ANASTASIA

TURNOVER by ADAMS,KELCI



